Q1

In which part of the Parish do you live?

Middleton-on-
Hutton Rudby Rudby Leven Skutterskelfe Other
91 19 3 2 2
Which part of the village do you live?
= Hutton Rudby = Rudby = Middleton-on-Leven Skutterskelfe = Other

Total
117



Q2

m Under 18 = 18-24 = 25-34

This information will help us understand the views of different sections of the
community.In what age range are you?

Under 18 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64
5 2 1 2 11 35.5
Prefer not to
65-74 75-89 90+ say Total
38.5 20 1 1 117
Age Profile

35-44 m 45-54 m 55-64 m 65-74 m 75-89 m 90+ m Prefer not to say



Q3

The land the Parish Council has responsibility for includes the Village Green, the
allotments, the burial ground, the Sports Area on Station Lane, the play area at
Middleton, a small area near the old Linen Mill, and the Common Land within the
Parish.What is your view on the use of pesticides/weedkillers on Parish Council land
excluding the allotments)?

pesticides/we pesticides/we pesticides/we neutral No answer  Total
edkillers edkillers can edkillers
should not be be used should not be
used used if
practical

alternatives
are available

27 14 69 6 1 117
Should not Not used if
use Can use practical Neutral No answer

23% 12% 59% 5% 1%

% views on pesticide use
(non-allotments)
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10% .
0% L
Should not use Can use Not used if Neutral No answer
practical




Q4

What are your views on pesticide/weedkiller use on Parish Council allotments??

there should
be a “No
Pesticides/we
edkillers use”

there should neutral No answer Total
not be a “No
Pesticides/we

edkillers use”

in the in the
agreement  agreement
with the with the
allotment allotment

holders holders

48 34 34 1 117

"No No "No

pesticide" pesticide
clause use" clause  Neutral No answer Total

41% 29% 29% 1% 100%
% views on pesticide use
(allotments)

45%

40%

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%
0%
"No pesticide" clause No "No pesticide use" Neutral No answer

clause




Reducing the frequency of grass cutting and the frequency of hedge trimming would
reduce carbon emissions and potentially help biodiversity. Currently the Village

Q5 Green and Sports Area are cut approximately twice a month during the growing
season and the hedge around the Sports Area is trimmed annually.How often would
you wish the Village Green to be cut?

once a month twice a Once a neutral no answer  Total
during the month during month during
growing the growing early and late
season season (the  growing
current season and
regime) twice a

month during
peak growing

season
29 42 40 5 1 117
25% 36% 34% 4% 1%

Grass cutting - Village Green

40%
30%
20%
10%
0% [ |
once a month twice a month Once a month neutral no answer
during the growingduring the growing during early and
season season (the late growing

current regime) season and twice a
month during
peak growing

season



Q6

How often would you wish the Sports Area grass to be cut?

Once a twice a once a month neutral No answer
month during month during during early

the growing the growing and late

season season) the  growing
current season and
regime)? twice a

month during
peak growing

season?
20 48 41 6 2
17% 41% 35% 5% 2%

Grass cutting - Sports Area

50%
40%
30%
20%

10%

0% I

Once a month twice a month once a month neutral
during the during the during early and
growing season  growing season) late growing
the current season and twice
regime)? a month during

peak growing
season?

Total

117

No answer



Q7 The hedge surrounding the Sports Area is cut annually. How often would you prefer
to see it cut?

annually (the every 2 neutral no answer Total
current years?
regime)?

84 25 7 1 117

Cutting the Sports Area hedge

= annually (the current regime)? = every 2 years? = neutral



Qs

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

The Care for our Village Group currently manage a small wildflower area near the
Bay Horse and some residents have wild flower areas in their garden. One third of
the food we eat is pollinated by bees, and yet they are in decline. Within the Parish
there are a small number of beekeepers helping bees pollinate our food.Would you
like the Parish Council;

To make the

Burial Ground

extension by
to make a the riverinto To make a
small area of a wild flower larger area of
the Sports area until it is the Village

Area a required asa greenintoa
wildflower burial wild flower Number of
area? ground? area? neutral Total respondents
69 100 51 14 234 117
59% 85% 44% 12% 100%

Wild flower area
% of respondents

to make a small area of To make the Burial To make a larger area of neutral
the Sports Area a Ground extension by the the Village green into a
wildflower area? river into a wild flower wild flower area?

area until it is required as
a burial ground?



Q9

To help pollinators, would you wish

the Trees for to encourage neutral No answer Total
Tomorrow more

programme  beekeeping

to plant trees to increase

that are the number
particularly  of
good for pollinators?
pollinators?
85 24 10 1 120

Pollinators

= the Trees for Tomorrow programme to plant trees that are particularly good for pollinators?
= to encourage more beekeeping to increase the number of pollinators?
= neutral

No answer



Q10

In recent years, Himalayan Balsam has spread rapidly along the river and is
encroaching further inland. It destroys river banks by suffocating native vegetation
leading to soil erosion in winter. The Environment Agency “recommend strimming
or hand pulling balsam twice a year. ”"Would you be willing to help the Parish
Council and river bailiffs in the reduction and eradication of Himalayan Balsam?If
"yes" please contact the email address at the end of the questionnaire.

Yes No No answer Total
48 63 6 117

Help to eliminate Himalayan Balsam

= Yes = No = Noanswer



Litter is a nuisance everywhere, happily less so in our village due to the responsible

11
Q attitude of many residents and the groups and individuals who arrange litter picks.
Yes No No answer Total
59 52 6 117

Help with litter picking

mYes ® No = Noanswer



Q20

On the 1 May 2019, the UK Parliament declared a Climate Emergency[2]. As of 24
February 2021, 300 out of 404 (74%) of District, County, Unitary & Metropolitan
Councils, of all political persuasion and none, have declared a Climate Emergency.[2]
There are also a number of organisations concerned with the climate and
environment including CPRE, Friends of the Earth, RSPB, and the local Stokesley and
Villages Climate Action Group[4].Would you like to see the Parish Council;(tick any
or none which you think apply)

Record the Declare a Develop a
climate is Climate Climate No of
changing? Emergency? Action Plan? No answer Total respondents
41 28 79 26 174 117
35% 24% 68% 22%

% of respondents
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%
Record the climateis Declare a Climate Develop a Climate No answer
changing? Emergency? Action Plan?



